
MEDICARE PART B PHYSICIAN/SUPPLIER NATIONAL DATA - CALENDAR YEAR 2005
EXPENDITURES AND SERVICES BY SPECIALTY

SPECIALTY ALLOWED ALLOWED PAYMENT
SERVICES CHARGES AMOUNT

TOTAL--ALL SPECIALITIES 4,407,527,001 $108,125,894,150 $83,796,794,363
HOSPITAL(DME) 1,130,843 $18,772,985 $14,765,006
SNF(DME) 31,929,366 $50,063,825 $39,838,851
INTERMEDIATE CARE NURSING FAC(DME) 2,109,463 $3,246,486 $2,581,592
NURSING FACILITY, OTHER(DME) 21,018,498 $32,608,019 $25,930,698
HOME HEALTH AGENCY(DME) 792,061 $12,152,475 $9,472,288
PHARMACY(DME) 1,655,270,688 $4,404,454,323 $3,424,741,686
MEDICAL SUP COMP W/RESP THER(DME) 46,791,326 $1,134,422,143 $884,203,541
DEPARTMENT STORE(DME) 41,205 $3,321,061 $2,574,517
GROCERY STORE(DME) 32 $3,340 $2,350
GENERAL PRACTICE 81,834,303 $1,349,312,342 $1,024,029,461
GENERAL SURGERY 19,683,226 $2,318,652,775 $1,809,228,109
ALLERGY/IMMUNOLOGY 13,200,590 $187,654,251 $141,856,274
OTOLARYNGOLOGY 15,116,478 $924,804,091 $699,381,140
ANESTHESIOLOGY 20,287,710 $1,747,765,022 $1,373,523,880
CARDIOLOGY 121,112,409 $8,100,212,172 $6,291,386,810
DERMATOLOGY 39,052,148 $2,164,549,107 $1,637,303,187
FAMILY PRACTICE 148,993,106 $5,268,919,159 $3,855,426,234
INTERVENTIONAL PAIN MANAGEMENT (EFF. 2 2,784,059 $126,137,792 $97,615,050
GASTROENTEROLOGY 16,927,326 $1,778,344,259 $1,374,064,582
INTERNAL MEDICINE 251,530,572 $10,885,276,602 $8,265,852,574
OSTEOPATHIC MANIPULATIVE THER 974,940 $46,740,981 $35,713,833
NEUROLOGY 30,189,609 $1,450,314,869 $1,114,568,853
NEUROSURGERY 7,161,256 $589,312,723 $461,356,852
UNASSIGNED
OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY 16,391,056 $636,090,323 $485,000,768
OPHTHALMOLOGY 60,310,134 $5,286,155,844 $3,983,299,460
ORAL SURGERY (DENTISTS ONLY) 204,804 $25,103,998 $19,423,222
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY 37,846,273 $3,466,673,476 $2,679,508,639
PATHOLOGY 22,251,166 $960,294,980 $759,558,266
PLASTIC/RECONSTRUCTIVE SURG 1,821,377 $283,033,261 $221,101,926
PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHAB 21,295,154 $849,613,671 $664,649,260
PSYCHIATRY 21,446,212 $1,174,998,465 $740,385,874
COLORECTAL SURGERY 734,346 $121,887,863 $94,296,333
PULMONARY DISEASE 30,624,996 $1,661,161,522 $1,295,256,034
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY 137,219,956 $5,783,656,541 $4,516,970,348
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANT (EFF. 2003) 75,182 $8,532,345 $6,779,375
THORACIC SURGERY 1,856,048 $448,693,246 $354,376,053
UROLOGY 32,280,579 $2,535,988,342 $1,963,596,269
CHIROPRACTIC 23,187,181 $772,091,613 $573,917,303
NUCLEAR MEDICINE 1,646,346 $147,165,725 $115,817,490
PEDIATRIC MEDICINE 8,365,208 $117,362,675 $90,718,339
GERIATRIC MEDICINE 2,481,990 $139,298,686 $105,224,918
NEPHROLOGY 35,676,779 $1,755,619,740 $1,378,872,823
HAND SURGERY 838,857 $75,389,618 $58,013,264
OPTOMETRY 11,399,120 $734,306,075 $515,736,702



CERTIFIED NURSE MIDWIFE 26,102 $974,022 $727,596
CRNA OR AA 5,059,383 $627,607,297 $496,839,744
INFECTIOUS DISEASE 21,866,461 $501,194,718 $394,594,184
MAMMOGRAPHY SCREENING CENTER 46,954 $2,527,259 $2,007,553
ENDOCRINOLOGY 9,021,347 $372,344,739 $288,363,437
INDEP. TESTING FACILITY 13,189,317 $1,469,595,178 $1,156,374,007
PODIATRY 34,355,220 $1,663,203,640 $1,249,521,825
AMBULATORY SURGICAL CENTER 5,074,559 $2,651,214,395 $2,093,016,624
NURSE PRACTITIONERS 18,330,775 $642,706,163 $473,480,585
MED SUP COMP W/ORTHOTIC PERS 8,285,965 $93,178,970 $73,318,721
MED SUP COMP W/PROST PERS 1,831,033 $75,716,322 $59,476,418
MED SUP COMP W/PRO/ORTH PERS 2,567,441 $225,618,712 $177,277,014
MEDICAL SUP COMP NOT IN 51-53 344,295,941 $4,669,194,199 $3,668,089,605
IND ORTHOTIC PERSONNEL - CERT 3,324,959 $248,429,037 $195,139,500
IND PROSTHETIC PERSONNEL-CERT 1,263,368 $266,657,923 $209,781,002
IND PROS/ORTH PERSONNEL-CERT 12,344 $791,891 $629,807
MED SUP COMP - REG PHARMACIST 1,204,433 $25,142,081 $19,723,640
AMBULANCE SERVICE SUPPLIER 136,261,364 $4,445,509,795 $3,524,376,353
PUB HEALTH/WELFARE AGENCIES 2,525,720 $37,536,163 $36,354,263
VOL HEALTH/CHARITABLE AGEN 6,146 $55,852 $55,764
CLIN PSYCH(BILLING INDEP) 128,310 $10,662,895 $6,044,837
PORT X-RAY SUPP(BILL INDEP) 6,339,848 $238,980,291 $186,772,543
AUDIOLOGISTS (BILLING INDEP) 901,451 $32,015,909 $24,261,026
PHYSICAL THER(INDEP PRACT) 58,645,989 $1,565,100,177 $1,233,723,123
RHEUMATOLOGY 22,470,029 $958,466,156 $738,365,638
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST (INDEPENDENT PR 3,516,393 $101,247,641 $80,162,669
CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGISTS 6,291,242 $546,189,952 $306,826,016
INDEPENDENT LAB(BILL INDEP) 278,981,045 $3,169,610,281 $3,021,016,250
MULTISPECIALTY CLIN/GRP PRACT 3,211,565 $61,842,430 $50,602,383
DIETICIAN/NUTRITIONIST (EFF. 2002) 361,735 $6,032,807 $4,604,647
PAIN MANAGEMENT (EFF.2002) 3,918,719 $175,397,932 $135,797,550
MASS IMMUNIZATION ROSTER (EFF. 2003) 3,801,168 $56,153,530 $55,095,044
RADIATION THERAPY CENTER (EFF. 2003) 336,583 $47,295,981 $37,633,249
SLIDE PREPARATION FAC (EFF. 2003) 201,155 $12,512,732 $9,751,536
PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISEASE 277,083 $27,785,920 $21,731,548
VASCULAR SURGERY 4,357,879 $581,791,778 $456,040,296
CARDIAC SURGERY 1,357,292 $386,767,200 $305,623,406
ADDICTION MEDICINE 67,822 $4,832,167 $3,560,000
LIC CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 4,141,907 $280,852,905 $139,512,011
CRITICAL CARE (INTENSIVISTS) 2,088,960 $179,075,777 $141,008,866
HEMATOLOGY 12,006,746 $282,825,871 $224,546,488
HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY 227,892,325 $5,032,234,311 $3,991,102,667
PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 268,949 $9,037,048 $7,191,498
MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY 96,470 $12,225,381 $9,448,903
NEUROPSYCHIATRY 148,663 $8,661,740 $5,884,450
ALL OTHER SUPPLIERS (DRUG AND DEPARTME 733,640 $80,503,440 $64,235,368
UNKOWN SUPPLIER/PROVIDER 171,686 $6,543,940 $5,369,923
CERTIFIED CLINICAL NURSE SPECIALIST 946,488 $44,079,360 $26,977,216
MEDICAL ONCOLOGY 87,349,399 $1,988,484,671 $1,575,256,774
SURGICAL ONCOLOGY 495,857 $47,926,774 $37,486,870
RADIATION ONCOLOGY 12,318,150 $1,509,126,840 $1,195,991,906
EMERGENCY MEDICINE 31,743,311 $2,103,259,766 $1,628,414,071



INTERVENTIONAL RADIOLOGY 5,137,614 $252,324,059 $198,644,788
INDEPENDENT PHYSIOLOGICAL LAB (UNASSIG 1,270 $175,076 $136,212
OPTICIAN 624,685 $27,175,277 $21,002,696
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 11,408,873 $494,076,582 $374,273,207
GYNECOLOGY/ONCOLOGY 2,872,992 $105,541,789 $83,052,986
UNKNOWN PHYSICIAN SPECIALTY 7,480,898 $79,720,597 $62,578,026


